Form	рто)-1595	Rev.	07/05)	
OMB	No.	0651-0	027	(exp.	6/30/2008)	

9. Signature:

ł



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

05-30-08 10350 PAIENI				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MICHAEL G. FISHER and KENNETH D. JOHANNABER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SYNVASIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corp Internal Address:o		22	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>May 27, 2008</u>	لم Street Address: <u>4925 Robert J. Mathews Parkway</u>		2930815	8002c0
Assignment Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>El Dorado Hills</u> State: <u>California</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other A. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Country: USA Zip:95762 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name: <u>Daniel J. Meaney, Jr., Esq.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 22307	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: <u>Santa Barbara</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>93121</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>805-687-6909</u> Fax Number: <u>805-687-4499</u> Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized 05/06/19996 dlJANA1 00000015 29308152 01 FC+4821 48-0) 1 0f2		
9. Signature: Ormen M. M. Signature	May 30, 2008 Date	/)	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Daniel J. Meaney, Jr.

5

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Whereas, we, MICHAEL G. FISHER and KENNETH D. JOHANNABER, both citizens of the United States of America, and residents of Folsom, California and Rancho Murieta, California, respectively, and whose addresses appear below (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SURGICAL SAW BLADE HUB (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

<u>X</u>	executed on e	even da	te herewith			
	executed on:					
	filed on:			Serial	No.:	
	established b	by PCT	International	Patent	Application	No.:
		-		Filed:		

WHEREAS, SYNVASIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation, whose post office address is 4925 Robert J. Mathews Parkway, El Dorado Hills, California 95762 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNORS under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further

PATENT REEL: 021072 FRAME: 0163 consideration. ASSIGNORS also agree, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date and year set forth below.

Assignors

Place of Signing: El	L Dorado Hi	lls, Calif	ornia			
Full Name of Assigno	or: Michael	G. Fisher				
Assignor's Signature Residence Address:		the_	Date:	<u>May 27</u>	2008	
Residence Address:	102 Flat F	ock Drive,	Folsom	<u>, Califo</u>	rnia 🤉	<u> </u>
Place of Signing: <u>E</u> Full Name of Assigno Assignor's Signature Residence Address:		A Tohonn	abor	May 27 ,	2008	
Assignor S Signature	6814 Brist	Lane, Ran	cho Mur	ieta, Ca	lifor	<u>nia</u>
Residence Address.	956 <u>83</u>					

PATENT REEL: 021072 FRAME: 0164

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) EDecodo JU) ss. COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

On this <u>J</u> day of May, 2008, before me, <u>Jacph M-processo</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael G. Fisher, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-3-



STATE	$\circ F$	CALIFORŅIA)	
		El Drado SAGRAMENTO)	SS.
COUNTY	C O E	SACRAMENTO)	

On this day of May, 2008, before me, <u>Seph M-Lenderso</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth D. Johannaber, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



271 5719assignmentjointinventorssynvasive050808

-4-

RECORDED: 05/30/2008